01 F

12.7. PAGE 02 \$

		PE	1 0	1 00			
FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		DEC D 7 7000 E		2000			
(IEE !! !! HE !! COL BON !		TRADEMAN	JEELM JOHN MASON JAMES MISS	# (1288))))) # (1815 240)			
.0.07-			<u> </u>	2340			
12-07-2000 12-07-2000 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE! PATENTS ONLY							
U.S. Patents ONLY							
Submission Type Conveyance Type							
X New	Туре	X Assignment	Security Agreement				
Resubmis Documen	sion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name				
Correction	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other				
Corrective	B Document Frame #		U.S. Government NLY by U.S. Government Agencie rtmental File Sec	s) ret File			
Conveying Party(ies)							
Name (line 1)	Homyk, William A.	mark it auditional ital	mes of conveying parties attach	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				**************************************			
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				Month Day Year			
() [
Name (line 2)				4851180			
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark	if additional names of receiving	g parties attached			
Name (line t)	Micro Computer Patent Co	orp.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	270 Commerce Drive			representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Rochester City	New York State/Country	14623 Zip Code]			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
2/2000 DNGUYEN 00000063 4851185 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
C:581	40.00 00						
Public burden reportin	ng for this collection of information is estimated to av	araga annuarimatah 20 minutas nar Ca	wer Sheet to be recorded inchesion time	for reviewing the decument and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0681-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DAG-E0031

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 716 359 3000						
Name	William Sondericker					
Address (line 1)	270 Commerce Drive					
Address (line 2)	Rochester, NY 14623					
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2			
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached						
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)			
		4851185				
<u> </u>						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)						
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT			
only	if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT			
has	not been assigned.					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00						
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #						
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
¥.7.2 **	lliam Sandariakan	12 Pres.	11-29-00			
	lliam Sondericker of Person Signing	Signature	Doi:			
Name	or rerson signing	Signature	Date			

AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made this 27 day of November, 2000 ("Effective Date"), by and between MICRO COMPUTER PATENT CORPORATION ("Purchaser") and William A. Homyk ("Seller").

RECITALS

- A. Seller is the owner of the patent having Patent Number 4,851,185 for Radiation shielding method and apparatus (the "Patent").
- B. Seller desires to sell the Patent and all of the rights, title and interest in, to and under the Patent ("Patent Rights") to Purchaser, and Purchaser desires to purchase the Patent Rights from Seller.

NOW THEREFORE, for good consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Transfer of Patent</u>. Seller hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Purchaser the Patent Rights free and clear from any lien or encumbrance of any kind to be held by and for the exclusive use and benefit of Purchaser, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Seller has this transfer not been made.

2. Purchase Price; Resale.

- a. In consideration of the Seller transferring and assigning the Patent Rights to Purchaser, Purchaser shall pay Seller FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$5,000.00) ("Purchase Price") in cash or bank check upon receipt of all of the items listed in Section 4 below.
- b. In addition to the above consideration, if Purchaser transfers the Patent Rights to a third party for an amount greater than the Purchase Price ("Profit"), Purchaser shall pay to Seller 50% of the Profit from such resale.
- 3. <u>Representations and Warranties of Seller</u>. Seller represents and warrants that:
 - a. The Seller is the sole inventor of the Patent.
- b. The Patent is subsisting and has not been adjudged invalid or unenforceable, in whole or in part, and there is no litigation or proceeding pending concerning the validity or enforceability of the Patent.

{221918:} Patent Purchase Form DMM-37-6

> PATENT REEL: 011347 FRAME: 0722

- c. No claim has been made that the use of the Patent does or may violate the rights of any third person, and to the best of the Seller's knowledge the Patent does not infringe the rights of others.
- d. The Seller is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to the Patent, free and clear of any liens, charges, encumbrances and adverse claims, including without limitation pledges, assignments, licenses, shop rights and covenants by the Seller not to sue third persons.
- e. The Seller has the unqualified right to enter into this Agreement and perform its terms.
- 4. Execution of Additional Documents. Seller shall execute and deliver to Purchaser such assignments and other documents as may be necessary to effectuate and evidence the transfer and assignment of the Patent to the Purchaser, including the original Patent. The above items will be faxed to Purchaser on the date of execution of this Agreement. The originals of the above items will be federal expressed to Purchaser on the date of execution of this Agreement. Purchaser's address and facsimile number for the foregoing purposes is: Micro Computer Patent Corporation, 270 Commerce Drive, Rochester, New York 14623, Attn: William Sondericker. Fax no, 716-359-4690.
- 5. <u>Resale</u>. It is understood by the Seller that Purchaser may or may not be successful in reselling the Patent and Purchaser shall have no obligation to Seller in the event the Patent is not resold for any reason.
- 6. <u>Entire Agreement/Amendment</u>. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between the parties. This Agreement shall not be altered or amended except by an agreement in writing signed by the parties hereto or their successors and assigns.

SELLER: William a. Horryh
Print Name: William A. Homyk
BUYER:
MICRO COMPUTER PATENT CORPORATION
By: Title: President

-2-

RECORDED: 12/07/2000